What's Happening@in : @

February
Feb 8: Baby Dedication
& Potluck (bring your favorite dish)
Feb 20: Life 360 Event (Feb 18 cancelled)
Feb 22: Newcomer’s Luncheon
Feb 28: Baby Shower

Junior Church

Contact Shenoa Gislason
if you are able to help
403-357-2744

e T 4

Parents Please Note:

Activity boxes and activity sheets are located at the back of the sanctuary
for children to use during the service. Activity boxes are geared towards
kindergarten to grade 3 and activity sheets are for children in grades 4-6.
Children who complete the activity sheets can turn in at the conclusion of
the service in exchange for a candy or mini-chocolate bar.

Church Office 403-783-5533
fbc_office@fbcponoka.org www.fbcponoka.org

Today 9:30 am
10:30 am

5:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:30 am
1:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

5:45 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

Wednesday

9:30 am
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:30 am
10:30 am
2:30 pm
6:00 pm

Thursday

Next Sunday

Bible Discovery Hour
Worship Service

Neighbours Table
Men Only Bible Study

Women of Faith

Prayer

Grade 4-6 Bible Class
Pilgrim’s Progress Study

Life 360
Just Read The Word
Jim’s Group (at Jim’s House)

Young Families
Worship Practice
Drumming Group

Bible Discovery Hour

Worship Service & Communion
Rimoka Service

Prayer

Wifi Available Network ID: FBC-Guest Password: pfbc2017!




Pastor Kurtis Kent

Onesimus The Slave, Turned Brother

Philemon 1:13-19

Scripture References

Colossians 4:9 Ephesians 6:8

Deuteronomy 15:12 Romans 4:4-8
Exodus 21:6 2 Corinthians 5:21

Galatians 3:28 Galatians 2:20

Galatians 4:7 Hebrews 4:18

Verses of the Week
Philemon 1:15-16

For this perhaps is why he was parted from you for a
while, that you might have him back forever, no longer as

a bondservant but more than a bondservant, as a beloved
brother — especially to me, but how much more to you,
both in the flesh and in the Lord.

Looking for a lady to lead a
Ladies’ Only Evening Bible Study

Looking for small group leaders.
Please talk to Pastor Kurtis.

If you have any questions about this
Sunday’s message, or any questions about
the Bible or faith in Jesus, @ @
please contact Pastor Kurtis.
Pastor Kurtis Kent’s Cell Number: 403-783-9833
Direct Office Line for Pastor Kurtis: 403-790-8245
Pastor Kurtis’s Office Email: Kurtis@fbcponoka.org



