

# What's Happening In February

Feb 8: Baby Dedication

& Potluck (bring your favorite dish)

Feb 20: Life 360 Event (Feb 18 cancelled)

Feb 22: Newcomer's Luncheon

Feb 28: Baby Shower

## Junior Church helpers needed

Contact Shenoa Gislason  
if you are able to help  
403-357-2744



### Parents Please Note:

Activity boxes and activity sheets are located at the back of the sanctuary for children to use during the service. Activity boxes are geared towards kindergarten to grade 3 and activity sheets are for children in grades 4-6. Children who complete the activity sheets can turn in at the conclusion of the service in exchange for a candy or mini-chocolate bar.

Church Office 403-783-5533  
[fbc\\_office@fbcponoka.org](mailto:fbc_office@fbcponoka.org) [www.fbcponoka.org](http://www.fbcponoka.org)



Today	9:30 am 10:30 am	Bible Discovery Hour Worship Service
Monday	5:00 pm 7:00 pm	Neighbours Table Men Only Bible Study
Tuesday	9:30 am 1:30 pm 6:00 pm 6:30 pm	Women of Faith Prayer Grade 4-6 Bible Class Pilgrim's Progress Study
Wednesday	5:45 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Life 360 Just Read The Word Jim's Group (at Jim's House)
Thursday	9:30 am 7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Young Families Worship Practice Drumming Group
Next Sunday	9:30 am 10:30 am 2:30 pm 6:00 pm	Bible Discovery Hour Worship Service & Communion Rimoka Service Prayer

Wifi Available Network ID: FBC-Guest Password: pfbc2017!

**Pastor Kurtis Kent**

***Onesimus The Slave, Turned Brother***

***Philemon 1:13-19***

**Scripture References**

Colossians 4:9

Ephesians 6:8

Deuteronomy 15:12

Romans 4:4-8

Exodus 21:6

2 Corinthians 5:21

Galatians 3:28

Galatians 2:20

Galatians 4:7

Hebrews 4:18

**Verses of the Week**

**Philemon 1:15-16**

For this perhaps is why he was parted from you for a while, that you might have him back forever, no longer as a bondservant but more than a bondservant, as a beloved brother — especially to me, but how much more to you, both in the flesh and in the Lord.

Looking for a **lady** to lead a  
**Ladies' Only Evening Bible Study**

Looking for **small group leaders**.

Please talk to Pastor Kurtis.

If you have any questions about this Sunday's message, or any questions about the Bible or faith in Jesus, please contact Pastor Kurtis.



**Pastor Kurtis Kent's Cell Number:** 403-783-9833

**Direct Office Line for Pastor Kurtis:** 403-790-8245

**Pastor Kurtis's Office Email:** [Kurtis@fbcp Ponoka.org](mailto:Kurtis@fbcp Ponoka.org)